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To: Members of the Executive Board 

Resources & Housing Directorate 
Governance Services 
Civic Hall 
Leeds   LS1 1UR 
 
Contact: Gerard Watson 
Tel: (0113) 37 88664 
Email: gerard.watson@leeds.gov.uk 
Our Ref: A61/GWHG 
Your Ref:  
 
12 December 2017 

Dear Councillor 
 
EXECUTIVE BOARD – WEDNESDAY, 13TH DECEMBER 2017 – UPDATED 
INFORMATION: ITEM 12, ‘AMENDMENTS TO THE LEEDS SITE ALLOCATIONS PLAN’ 
 
Please find enclosed an updated version of a plan included within Appendix 2 to Item 12 
(Amendments to the Leeds Site Allocations Plan’ report) of tomorrow’s Executive Board 
agenda.  
 
Page 154 of the original agenda papers circulated (or page 324 of the online version) refers. 
 
The version of the plan originally included within the agenda papers shows the route of HS2, 
as proposed at submission stage (May 2017). This was later updated, with some realignment, 
in July 2017. The updated version is enclosed, and we have been requested to circulate the 
updated version, with a view to it replacing the earlier version originally included within the 
agenda. 
 
I would be very grateful if you could please include the enclosed in your agenda packs for the 
13 December 2017 Executive Board meeting as a replacement for the plan originally 
circulated, so that the updated version can be considered at the meeting. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
 
 
Gerard Watson 
Senior Governance Officer 



HG6-13

Rothwell

Kippax

Middleton (Ring Road)

East Ardsley

HG3-20

BL1-31

MX1-27
HG2-180

BL1-34

HG1-413

HG2-175

HG1-357

HG1-379

HG1-378

HG1-282

HG1-356

HG3-26

HG3-25

EG2-21

HG1-353

HG3-19

HG1-320

EG2-16

BL1-44

BL1-38

HG1-406

HG1-400

HG1-403

HG1-281

HG2-183

HG2-174

BL1-35

HG2-133

MX2-13

BL1-32

HG1-319

BL1-36

BL1-33

HG1-374

HG2-178

HG3-24

HG1-369

HG2-165

HG1-283

HG1-417

MX2-14

BL1-37

HG2-232

HG2-135

HG2-179

HG1-411

HG2-186

HG1-418

HG2-182

HG2-134

HG1-280

EG1-45

HG2-172

HG2-164

HG2-177

HG2-176

EG2-20

HG1-409

HG1-392

HG2-166

HG1-510

HG1-407
HG1-354

HG2-231

HG2-129

HG1-415
HG1-410

HG1-416

HG2-116

HG1-279

HG1-397

HG2-130

HG1-467

HG1-315

HG1-317

HG1-278

HG1-412

HG1-375

HG1-408

HG1-321

HG1-494

HG1-316

HG1-389

HG1-318

EG1-31

HG1-388

HG1-399

HG1-314

HG1-405

HG1-402

HG1-404

Rothwell

Kippax and Methley

Garforth and Swillington

Ardsley and Robin Hood

Middleton Park

City and Hunslet

Burmantofts and Richmond Hill

Outer South

Outer South East

East Leeds

Outer South West

Inner Area

Aire Valley Leeds Area Action Plan Boundary

© Crown copyright and database rights 2017 Ordnance Survey 100019567 Date: 12/12/2017

HMCA AREA
Outer South

Path: L:\CGM\GIS Projects\Site Allocations Submission Draft 2016\HOUSING 2016\SUBMISSIONS June 2017 Site Allocations and Broad Locations A3_HMCA x10 B.mxd

Green Belt

Key
Site Allocations

HG4 - Older persons housing/Independent living

EO1 - Identified office employment
EO2 - Office allocation
EG1 - Identified general employment
EG2 - General employment allocation
HG1 - Identified housing
HG2 - Housing allocation

MX1 - Identified mixed use
MX2 - Mixed use allocation
HG3 - Safeguarded land
Green Space

Town & Local Centres

Leeds City Council Wards
Housing Market Characteristic Areas
Aire Valley AAP Boundary
Core Strategy MAIN URBAN AREA
Core Strategy MAJOR SETTLEMENTS
Core Strategy SMALL SETTLEMENTS

W
HG5 - Allocated for schools

G G G G G
G G G G G
G G G G G

HS2 Alignment July 2017

kk k
kk kkk k
kk k

Primary Schools
Secondary Schools

HG6 - Gypsies and Travellers - sites safeguarded
HG7 - Gypsies and Travellers - new sites allocated
HG8 - Travelling Showpeople - sites allocated

"

!

k
k
k

Other Information
Local Convenience Centres

") HG5 - Allocated for schools

BL1 - Broad Location


	Updated Information Cover Letter 121217
	SAP Report Appendix 2 Updated Plan 121217

